
CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EC) No 103/2005 opening a standing invitation to tender for the resale
on the internal market of paddy rice held by the Greek intervention agency

(Official Journal of the European Union L 20 of 22 January 2005)

On page 5, Article 2(3):

for: ‘Tel. (30-10) 212 47 87 and 212 47 89

Fax (30-10) 862 93 73.’,

read: ‘Tel. +30(210) 212 48 46 and +30(210) 212 47 88

Fax +30(210) 212 47 91.’

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EC) No 165/2005 of 31 January 2005 fixing the import duties in the
cereals sector applicable from 1 February 2005

(Official Journal of the European Union L 28 of 1 February 2005)

On page 16, in Annex I, CN code 1001 10 00, against the entry ‘low quantity’:

for: ‘6,58’,

read: ‘6,08’.

EN2.2.2005 Official Journal of the European Union L 29/57


